

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 16-4664

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 10/20/2016

Title: An Ordinance for the Harry Wurzbach at Austin Highway Intersection Improvements Project,

authorizing the execution of an amendment to a Professional Design Services Agreement with Civil Engineering Consultants (dba Don Durden, Inc.) in the amount not to exceed \$385,999.68 for additional Design and Engineering Services, a Alamo Area Metropolitan Planning Organization and Certificates of Obligation funded project, located in Council Districts 2 and 10; and reallocating \$1,000,000.00 from the Tax Note-funded Base Realignment and Closure Infrastructure Project to the Harry Wurzbach at Austin Highway Intersection Improvements Project. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy City

Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, Transportation & Capital Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HarryAustin_RFCA_Map_2016-10-20, 2. RFCA-16-466Form1295_2016-08-29, 3. Draft Ordinance,

4. Ordinance 2016-10-20-0811

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2016	1	City Council A Session	adopted	Pass